TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Double E Company, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Double E Company, LLC	
Street Address:	191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 800	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1070131	DOUBLE E
Registration Number:	2037613	LIGHT-SPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/
Date:	09/21/2006

REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0938

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Double E Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM DOUBLE E COMPANY, INC. TO DOUB LE E COMPANY, LLC

This Assignment is made as of September <u>LY</u>, 2006, by Double E Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 574, 319 Manley Street, West Bridgewater, Massachusetts 02379 to Double E Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademarks, for which it has obtained federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
DOUBLE E	1,070,131	07/26/1977	
LIGHTSPEED	2,037,613	02/11/1997	

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

DOUBLE E COMPANY, INC.

By: Mal. B. Fort.

Name: Mark & Fort.

Title: Dres I Design

STATE OF MASS.

COUNTY OF Info ()

SS

On this <u>LY</u> day of September, 2006, before me personally appeared <u>MASILIN</u> <u>IS</u>, <u>ipeton</u>, known to me as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument in his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 09/21/2006

Notary Bublic

60496798_1

My Commission Engiven; NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires: January 16, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0940